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2 messages

Megan Mason <megan42@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 8, 2023 at 10:30 AM
To: "DomesticRelDiv Services (Circuit Court)" <domesticreldivservices@cookcountycourt.com>, "CCC DomRelCR2108 (Chief
Judge's Office)" <ccc.domrelcr2108@cookcountyil.gov>, "Kaye Mason (Chief Judge's Office)"
<kaye.mason@cookcountyil.gov>, Michael I Bender <mbender@caesarbenderlaw.com>, "Christopher D. Wehrman"
<CWehrman@kgwlaw.com>, Janice Altmayer <JAltmayer@kgwlaw.com>, Justyn Brodacz
<JBrodacz@caesarbenderlaw.com>

Ms. Mason,

As I indicated in zoom, I received notice of a petition for rule to show cause to be presented today via zoom. I have
appeared for that presentment. I also intend to verbally indicate my wish to respond to the two recently submitted motions
to quash subpoena to lay witnesses called to testify regarding my Section 2-1401 petition. 

I also intended to verbally request and do so now that you and  Judge  Johnson, who are personally called as lay
witnesses to testify regarding facts that Mr. Wehrman has disputed and for which Mr. Wehrman has called for strict proof,
immediately withdraw from the case due to the obvious conflict. Should you inexplicably persist in your roles despite the
conflict, I will shortly be presenting a motion for substitution of judge for cause. Perhaps we can do that at the rescheduled
hearing.

Judge Johnson informed me he wished to have me appear in his court but I am currently in Wilmette. I am opposed to yet
another ex parte hearing. Please reschedule with location clarified.

Kind Regards,
Megan Mason
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